
Boise St. (20-6,11-4 Mountain West) -vs- Wyoming (9-16,6-10 Mountain West)
02/14/26 at Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY

 
 

 
 
Boise St. 56

Wyoming 54

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 2,092
Site: Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY
Referees: Genesis Perrymond, Nate Acosta, Teresa Turner

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Boise St. 19 12 18 7 56
Wyoming 16 14 12 12 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Hutton,Libby * 29 8-16 0-0 4-5 4-5 9 2 1 2 1 1 20
00 Thompson,Tatum * 31 6-13 0-1 2-4 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 14
32 Pasco,Natalie * 31 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 2 5
14 Hansen,Mya * 31 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 3
04 Bayes,Dani * 21 0-7 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
21 Borcherding,Mason 7 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 5
07 Harms,Izzie 19 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 2 4
22 Garza,Kenna 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Lewis,Jayda 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Maldonado,Morgan 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0
02 Howard,Emily 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Steadman,Josee 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Thompson,Keirra 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-63 3-17 11-16 11-30 41 10 10 8 4 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-63   33.3 % 3-17   17.6 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
26 Sandvik,Henna * 38 6-13 1-5 0-0 2-8 10 0 4 1 0 1 13
12 Pedersen,Malene * 33 5-16 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 12
02 Rumpf,Jane * 28 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 4 1 1 9
01 Alvar,Logann * 22 3-7 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
03 Muma,Payton * 17 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
10 Beslic,Lana 23 2-5 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 4
06 Eyango,Aurore 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Karlsdottir,Heidur 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 0 0
13 Lundin,Karoline 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wohlford,Peyton 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Symons,Madi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 7-25 7-9 7-33 40 16 11 13 1 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 7-25   28.0 % 7-9   77.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
09:49 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
09:11 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDVIK,HENNA
08:56 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE
08:56 TURNOVER  by RUMPF,JANE

MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,MYA 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE

08:26 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,MYA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:04 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
08:04 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
07:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE

MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE

07:12 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY 06:47 2-2
ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA --

06:35 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE

FOUL  by HANSEN,MYA 05:58
05:58 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
05:58 SUB IN by WOHLFORD,PEYTON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TATUM 05:58
SUB OUT by HANSEN,MYA 05:58
SUB IN by MALDONADO,MORGAN 05:58
SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE 05:58

05:58 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by MUMA,PAYTON
05:58 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by MUMA,PAYTON
05:58 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
05:58 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA

GOOD JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 05:43 4-7 H 3
05:26 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HUTTON,LIBBY 05:18
TURNOVER  by HUTTON,LIBBY 05:18

05:04 TURNOVER  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
STEAL  by PASCO,NATALIE 05:04

04:43 FOUL  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43

04:43 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
04:43 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE

MISS FT by HUTTON,LIBBY 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTTON,LIBBY 04:43 5-9 H 4

04:38 TURNOVER  by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
STEAL  by MALDONADO,MORGAN 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:33 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,MORGAN --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI 04:00



REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
GOOD 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 03:54 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,MORGAN --

03:35 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUMPF,JANE

GOOD JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 03:25 12-11 V 1
03:25 FOUL  by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
03:25 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
03:25 SUB OUT by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
03:25 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
03:25 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE

SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI 03:25
SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE 03:25
GOOD FT by HUTTON,LIBBY 03:25 13-11 V 2
SUB OUT by HUTTON,LIBBY 03:25
SUB IN by GARZA,KENNA 03:25

03:05 MISS JUMPER by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDVIK,HENNA

FOUL  by STEADMAN,JOSEE 03:05
02:50 MISS LAYUP by EYANGO,AURORE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
02:35 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA
MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JOSEE 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
02:06 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,MORGAN --
FOUL  by GARZA,KENNA 01:49
TURNOVER  by GARZA,KENNA 01:49
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,MORGAN 01:49
SUB OUT by GARZA,KENNA 01:49
SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE 01:49
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TATUM 01:49
SUB IN by HOWARD,EMILY 01:49
SUB IN by HANSEN,MYA 01:49
FOUL  by HARMS,IZZIE 01:34

01:34 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by EYANGO,AURORE
01:34 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by EYANGO,AURORE

MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 01:12
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 01:07 15-16 H 1

00:51 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 00:35 17-16 V 1

00:20 TURNOVER  by RUMPF,JANE
00:20 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
00:20 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE 00:20
SUB IN by BAYES,DANI 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 00:02 19-16 V 3

00:02 FOUL  by SYMONS,MADI
MISS FT by THOMPSON,TATUM 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EYANGO,AURORE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
10:00 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
10:00 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE



10:00 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
10:00 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE
10:00 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
09:43 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEDERSEN,MALENE
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,EMILY(in the paint) 09:22
REBOUND OFF by HARMS,IZZIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:51 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA

-- ASSIST  by PEDERSEN,MALENE
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,MADI
08:27 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TATUM 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by MUMA,PAYTON
08:05 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,EMILY(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by HARMS,IZZIE --

07:44 FOUL  by SYMONS,MADI
07:44 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
07:44 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
07:44 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE
07:44 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,EMILY 07:44
SUB IN by BORCHERDING,MASON 07:44
GOOD FT by HARMS,IZZIE 07:44 20-21 H 1
MISS FT by HARMS,IZZIE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:11 MISS LAYUP by EYANGO,AURORE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORCHERDING,MASON --
06:57 FOUL  by EYANGO,AURORE

SUB OUT by HARMS,IZZIE 06:57
SUB OUT by HANSEN,MYA 06:57
SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE 06:57
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEIRRA 06:57
MISS FT by BAYES,DANI 06:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAYES,DANI 06:57 21-21

06:57 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
06:57 SUB IN by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
06:50 TURNOVER  by RUMPF,JANE

GOOD JUMPER by BORCHERDING,MASON(in the paint) 06:37 23-21 V 2
06:23 MISS LAYUP by RUMPF,JANE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BAYES,DANI 06:23
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 06:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 06:10 25-21 V 4

05:38 MISS LAYUP by MUMA,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEIRRA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
05:18 TURNOVER  by SANDVIK,HENNA
05:18 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
05:18 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE
05:18 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA
05:18 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI 05:18



SUB IN by HANSEN,MYA 05:18
MISS JUMPER by PASCO,NATALIE 05:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59

04:59 SUB OUT by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
04:59 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN

SUB OUT by BORCHERDING,MASON 04:59
SUB IN by HUTTON,LIBBY 04:59
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAR,LOGANN
04:39 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BESLIC,LANA

03:56 TURNOVER  by BESLIC,LANA
STEAL  by PASCO,NATALIE 03:56

03:56 FOUL  by PEDERSEN,MALENE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEIRRA 03:56
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAYDA 03:56
GOOD JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 03:41 27-23 V 4

03:25 MISS LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,MYA(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 03:11 29-23 V 6

02:47 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BESLIC,LANA
02:29 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYDA(in the paint) 02:00 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TATUM --

01:34 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JAYDA 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
01:14 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

SUB OUT by HANSEN,MYA 01:14
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAYDA 01:14
SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE 01:14
SUB IN by MALDONADO,MORGAN 01:14
SUB IN by BAYES,DANI 01:14
SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE 01:14

00:54 FOUL  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
00:54 TURNOVER  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

00:04 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
10:00 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
10:00 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
10:00 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
10:00 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON

SUB OUT by MALDONADO,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by HARMS,IZZIE 10:00
SUB IN by HANSEN,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE 10:00

09:46 FOUL  by ALVAR,LOGANN



GOOD FT by HUTTON,LIBBY 09:46 32-30 V 2
GOOD FT by HUTTON,LIBBY 09:46 33-30 V 3

09:35 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA

09:10 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE
MISS FT by THOMPSON,TATUM 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TATUM 09:10 34-32 V 2

08:49 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TATUM 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
08:21 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MUMA,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 08:09 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by BAYES,DANI --

08:09 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE
08:09 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
08:09 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TATUM 08:09 37-35 V 2
07:54 TURNOVER  by SYMONS,MADI

MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAR,LOGANN

07:05 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 06:51 39-35 V 4

06:28 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 06:12 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by PASCO,NATALIE --

05:58 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:58 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
05:58 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
05:58 SUB IN by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
05:58 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

SUB OUT by HUTTON,LIBBY 05:58
SUB OUT by HANSEN,MYA 05:58
SUB IN by MALDONADO,MORGAN 05:58
SUB IN by BORCHERDING,MASON 05:58

05:41 41-40 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- ASSIST  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

MISS JUMPER by PASCO,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA

05:04 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by BAYES,DANI 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
04:48 SUB OUT by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
04:48 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE
04:48 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA

SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI 04:48
SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
04:48 SUB IN by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
04:23 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA

REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by EYANGO,AURORE
03:48 TURNOVER  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

STEAL  by BORCHERDING,MASON 03:48
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TATUM 03:48



SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE 03:48
SUB IN by HUTTON,LIBBY 03:48
SUB IN by HANSEN,MYA 03:48
MISS JUMPER by BORCHERDING,MASON(in the paint) 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
03:28 MISS LAYUP by BESLIC,LANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BORCHERDING,MASON 03:28
-- REBOUND OFF by BESLIC,LANA

03:13 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,MYA --
TURNOVER  by HUTTON,LIBBY 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by SANDVIK,HENNA
02:47 SUB OUT by SANDVIK,HENNA
02:47 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE
02:33 MISS JUMPER by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,MYA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
02:07 41-42 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BESLIC,LANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERDING,MASON(in the paint) 01:57 43-42 V 1
ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA --

01:57 FOUL  by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
01:57 SUB OUT by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
01:57 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE

GOOD FT by BORCHERDING,MASON 01:57 44-42 V 2
01:57 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE
01:57 SUB IN by WOHLFORD,PEYTON

SUB OUT by BORCHERDING,MASON 01:57
SUB IN by GARZA,KENNA 01:57

01:32 TURNOVER  by BESLIC,LANA
STEAL  by HARMS,IZZIE 01:32
TURNOVER  by HARMS,IZZIE 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by BESLIC,LANA
01:17 MISS LAYUP by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARMS,IZZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE 01:10 47-42 V 5
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,MORGAN --

00:43 TURNOVER  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
STEAL  by HARMS,IZZIE 00:43

00:37 FOUL  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
GOOD FT by GARZA,KENNA 00:37 48-42 V 6
GOOD FT by GARZA,KENNA 00:37 49-42 V 7

00:37 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
00:37 SUB OUT by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
00:37 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
00:37 SUB IN by SANDVIK,HENNA

FOUL  by HUTTON,LIBBY 00:23
00:08 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE

BLOCK  by HARMS,IZZIE 00:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:06

00:03 MISS JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
10:00 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
10:00 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,MORGAN 09:48



REBOUND OFF by HARMS,IZZIE --
MISS 3PTR by GARZA,KENNA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GARZA,KENNA 09:22
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,MORGAN 09:22
SUB OUT by HARMS,IZZIE 09:22
SUB OUT by GARZA,KENNA 09:22
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TATUM 09:22
SUB IN by BAYES,DANI 09:22
SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE 09:22

09:22 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by ALVAR,LOGANN
09:22 49-44 V 5 GOOD FT by ALVAR,LOGANN

MISS LAYUP by BAYES,DANI(in the paint) 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA

08:59 49-47 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MUMA,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by BAYES,DANI 08:37
08:37 STEAL  by RUMPF,JANE
08:33 TURNOVER  by RUMPF,JANE

STEAL  by HUTTON,LIBBY 08:33
MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 08:22
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE
07:44 MISS LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
07:29 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA

MISS LAYUP by BAYES,DANI(in the paint) 07:24
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
FOUL  by PASCO,NATALIE 06:56

06:56 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by ALVAR,LOGANN
06:54 MISS FT by ALVAR,LOGANN

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI 06:40
SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE 06:40

06:18 MISS LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 05:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:55 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
05:55 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 05:48 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by PASCO,NATALIE --

05:28 MISS JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY --
MISS 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
05:07 51-50 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BESLIC,LANA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HANSEN,MYA 05:07
05:04 MISS FT by BESLIC,LANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BESLIC,LANA
04:52 MISS 3PTR by BESLIC,LANA

REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE
04:16 51-52 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA



03:54 FOUL  by BESLIC,LANA
03:54 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
03:54 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 03:43
03:43 BLOCK  by RUMPF,JANE

-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE
03:29 MISS LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARMS,IZZIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
03:00 MISS JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
02:56 51-54 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:56
02:43 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE
02:43 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
02:43 SUB IN by LUNDIN,KAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,MYA 02:39 54-54
ASSIST  by HUTTON,LIBBY --

02:10 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUTTON,LIBBY 02:10
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY --

01:43 FOUL  by BESLIC,LANA
MISS LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(in the paint) 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
01:20 MISS 3PTR by BESLIC,LANA

REBOUND DEF by HARMS,IZZIE --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAR,LOGANN
00:39 MISS 3PTR by LUNDIN,KAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
00:26 SUB OUT by LUNDIN,KAROLINE
00:26 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE
00:26 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE

SUB OUT by HARMS,IZZIE 00:26
SUB IN by BAYES,DANI 00:26
GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint) 00:14 56-54 V 2

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE
00:14 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

FOUL  by HANSEN,MYA 00:04
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
00:04 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
00:00 MISS JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


